CONSEW.,

CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
L__ INDUSTRIAL SEWING & CUTTING EQUIPMENT

Model

206RBL-25

Parts Book



= A

INDEX

- pages
ﬁﬁ' ﬁ.HE' ;&Eﬁ% f e enseseeaesrtaritTe e asa s T asba s a et n cnrann . 1,2
FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION
_t*ﬁ' ;ft% ............................................................ 3.4
ARM CAP, BOBBIN:VWINDER
EER-TEEBELR  coeeeeeereeeeeeees ceee 56
ARM SHAFT. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER '
§.|-1-§' ﬁ.}ﬁiﬁ ............................................................ 7.8
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
wﬁ_ﬁ' ﬂﬂii ............................................................ 9’10
PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
iﬁb}gﬁ .......................... mEmeseesesestsaedatstrenansnnasEnns 11,12
FEED MECHANISM
ﬁb}‘gﬁﬁﬁ%{g ............................................................ 13,14
FEED REGULATOR
_!-‘J-_iﬁ .‘Fjﬁﬁ% ............................................................ 15,16
ARM SHAFT, LOWER SHAFT
ﬁ;mgﬂ{% ........ SRRt LR R TR PO TR L R R R R AL XA EEE LR 17,18
LUBRICATION :
{;j—ﬁgﬁﬂ@{% ............................................... adenacaerran 19,20
ACCESSORIES
RI)LEH =R, B#hH/ N —, D4 H—FH e 21,22
BELT GUARD, ROCK SHAFT COVER, FINGER GUARD
ﬁ?ﬁ\ﬁg&qﬁz ............................. S L LT TP TERP I 23.24

HOOK CGOMPLETE




mik, Stk REEHF
FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION




[l Lt

- ey v ow v s

FACE PLATE, NEEDLE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

No.| MaRs mE RE PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. | QTY
1 18551 1 [ER FACE PLATE
2 10899 t (Etisht SCREW 3.4X36 i=45
3 10700 1 (ERGEROY POSITION PIN
4 18552 1 [ KRH - TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
51 7041 2 |EEA—-tHial SCREW 1/8X44 L=7.0
6 15054 1 |EARE(E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
7 | 10683 1 (& (ch) THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
[ 10759-A 1 |[@&RB(T) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
9 10760 i |l THREAD GUIDE FELT
10} 10685 4 |HABAEHRL SCREW 34X38° |L=65
1§ 16551 1 {XBaR OIL GUARD
12| 10650 1 | XBaRtHial SCREW 3.4X38 L=6.0
12 ] 194216-A 1 jIRFE(EB) TENS!ON BRACKET COMPLETE
14 19421 1 B+ YENSION BRACKET
15| 135811 IBREY B TENSION STUD
16 | 10793 1 IBFELE TENSION BRACKET PIN
17 10793 1 |&:pEHEE TENSION RELEASE PLUNGER
18] 18533 2 |RATm THREAD DISC
19 | 18532 1 {A—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER
20| 19533 1 [UARIYV TENSION SPRING .
21| 28208 TR = B P S 4 RPL O TENSION THUMB NUT STOPPER
22| 18513 TR D= B PO 0 TENSION THUMS NUT
23| 10094 1 | —EE THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
24 | BI118319 1 |=ERdsHhl SCREW 3/32X58 L=8.0
25| 19512 1 [T THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
26 | 10845 (ES B2 T4 :-1m SCREW 11/84X40 L=14.0
21| 10688 V| #FBISATIYLY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
28 | 10690 i |RTIATR THREAD GONTROLLER SPRING STOP
29 | 10850 1 [ APV RE SOREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 ‘
30| 19534 1 |p-lobdut TENSION THUMB NUT
31 10678 I |A&pdbik TENSION RELEASE LEVER
32 | 19422 2 |%pSOIERDL SCREW $/64XA0 1L=2.5
33 | ‘to720 1 &R H0E, TENSION RELEASE LEVER ROD
34 | 15062 1|k THREAD RETAINER
as | 15055 1 |AFiEEsHRl SCREW 11/84X32 L=5.0
36 | 18032C 1 | (dE) BED SLIDE GOMPLETE
37| eo034 | | EmENITR BED SLIDE SPRING
as | 8035 2 |AmiREIThtENLC SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
3s | 18030-s t [$tiR NEEDLE PLATE
40 | s031-02 2 |sHkiEsHRt SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.5
41 | 18558 t | 7~Likh - ARM SIDE COVER
42 | arsos 2 | F~Lkhsi—tHohl SCREW MS5X0.8 1L=6.0
43| 18004 1 |.EiK ' ARM CAP
44| 10704 1 | LiEBRRL SCREW 3/18X28 L=6.5
45 | 10703 1 (e Dy — WASHER
46 | 18495 1 Rk EDGE GUHDE PLATE
47 | 10s32 2 {ERtiEBHRC SCREW 5/32X40 1.=9.0




Lk, RE

ARM CAP, BOBBIN WINDER




-t TR,

FINET

ARM CAP, BOBBIN WINDER

PARTS NAME

NO.| BA%R ME K%
PARTS NO. | QTY
1 18557 IR 163 ARM CAP
2 12418 6 |LI(E)isHRL SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
| 20171 2 | LiTLE RUBBER PLUG
4 18561 1 vkl $— SET LEVER
5 18558 1 |HE08 BORBIN WINDER SPINDLE
6 | 35948 1 | eRE Dl BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE SPRING
7 18559 1 |&BLHS BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET
[ 28184 1 |#EO—T— BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY
s | 28183 1 | ITLE BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY RING
10} 70175 2 |&Eo0—>—1ttHhal SCREW 11/64X40 L=58
11| 28186 2 |ARBUBEL SPRING
12 | 35994 1 |RBpo—F5—8E PIN
13| 18563 1 | ARV BOBBIN WINDER STOP LATCH STUD
14| 185684 sy |HAMHS— COLLAR
15 ] 8040 1 {ImAS—arhl SCREW 9/64X40 L=0.0
16 | 18565 1 |AbvTE BOBBIN WINDER STOP LATCH
17| 2n10 1 |ARvTEAESHRC SCREW M5X0.3 1=8.0
18 | 18568 1 |xTTmhl SCREW M3X0.5 L=20.0
19 | 18560 1 ([REORERLL |HINGE SCREW MSX08 L=125
20 | 18562 1 |evklsi—Fub NUT M5X0.8
21 27188 1 {Ewblesi—"2ul WASHER
22 | 34158 1 | L&EUHE THREAD RETAINER
23| 6333 2 | rA&BHTiRESHRL SCREW 9/84X40 L=6.5
24| 4178 1 | &IVt BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET
25 | 185720 5 | L#&AFIR(R) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMPLETE
26| 1N 1 {&MTiE BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUD
27| aon? 2 |AFm TENSION DISC
28| 41723 1 {A~-m TENSION SPRING COVER
29 | 18572 1 |AREARMFRATIY TENSION SPRING
30| ©11s 1 {o—LokBYit i NUT WASHER
3| 4178 1 {o—Lubk TENSION REGULATING THUMB NUT




- XFPEAR
ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER




g Y - L 4 EE IS

ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

NO.| RGN [F-3 2% PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. | QTY -

1 15705C~1 1 (XE(d) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE
F 15705 1 X8 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

a 10525 1 | XRduishl SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0

4 | 10527 1 | X TAKE-UP LEVER HINGED STUD

5 11042 1 | KREL RS e X6X 180 OILING WICK

6 36008 i |[XEBa% TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD

1 10528 i (eI NEEDLE BAR CONNEGCTING LINK

8 10728 1 |RENENS e X6X25 OILING WICK

9 36006 LI B i/ B Ve W s TN NEEDLE BAR CRANK

10} 10508 1 | Emhistal OIL PACKING STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
inf 10724 I |E#ES 6 X6 X180 OILING WICK

12| 10523 1 (SIS0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
13| 10728 1 |SHEOTLOE RS 6 X8 X 50 OILING WICK

14| 70018 1 |5t enhatim SCHEW 6.75X24 L=3.5

15| 10522 1 | oE—iavhlattal SET SCREW 0.75X24 L=14.0

16 | 10524 1 |HEBIS o0 LK) SCREW 6.75X24 L=85

17| 10521 1 |95~ shLtuBRHBL POSITION SCREW 8.75X24 L=20.0

18| to0583 1 | LMASIL(H) Foiv— WASHER

19 | 38008 1 EMASIL(R) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
20 | 10525 1 | LML LR SGHEW 6.75X24 L=5.0
21| 10725 1 |.LMASIL(R) Dz Lk OILING FELT
22 | 107129 1 | ERASNL(N) RS OILING WICK
23 | 19427 1 X LTFhL LIFTING ECCENTRIC
24 | 19508 2 [z L FhLEHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=55
25 | 18568 1 | &#$0—5—ik BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
26 | 35994 3 |05~ . PIN
27} 18568 1 | REO—5—EATUS WAVE WASHAER
28 1 18507 1t |ARE0—5— BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL HOLDER
29 | 185TY 2 |R#o—5—gitnHiC SCREW M4X0.7 L=18.0
30 18570 1 |HRE0—5—£&1 O “E” RING
31 18003 1 | LsASIL(hEN) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
321 105M 1 [ LMARILCchR) AL Tal SCREW 8.75X24 L=200
331 10725 1 {EMAZN(PIN) DL} OILING FELT
34 | 18506 1 | rhS— ARM SHAFT BUSHING COLLAR
35 | 23637 2 | EWHT—that SCREW 1/4X28 L=1.5.
36| 18274 1 {1+ ARM SHAFT
ar | 1952y 1 AU ETAL FEED LIFTING CAM
as 1 10828 -z |BYLTFhLHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=50
38 | 19528C 1 LRUAL(E) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMPLETE
40 | 10768 2 |EYALLEOHRC SCREW 1/4X32 L=1.0
41 17041 1 =Xy 22200k OILING FELT
42 | 10723 1 [ ZRVA22z VR OILING FELT RETAINER
43| 17017C 1 | ¥ v—hiH ARM SHAFT GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
44| 17018 1 [ LY —aERROHBL FPOSITION SCREW 174X40 L=8.0
45| 17018 1 | ¥y —tvhi SEY SCREW 1/4X40 L=15
46 | 17015C 1 {Fyr—Hsi—tur(L) GEAR COVER COMPLETE (UPPER)
41| 17038 2 |Fvr—Fi—( L)l SET SCREW $/64X40 L=10.0
48 | 17013 1 [LmF8n(ik) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
49 10571 1 [ EMAZI ()AL HiaC SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
50 | 13081 1 [LHAPN(%) 2 nt OILING FELT
51| 13423-A 1 [Tt =) AT (CERFE) BALLANGE WHEEL RING (FOR CE)
s2 | 13423-8 1 | T BALANGE WHEEL RING
53 | 105866 2 |F——=udibmil SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
54 | 30163 1 {7 BALANCE WHEEL
ss | 10578 t |7 —-ERHRL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
56 | 10579 1 {F—U—ikhial SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=200
57| 10577 1 {7F—)—8Lal SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0




g, LS
NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME




&3] T

NEEDLE BAR, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

B TF i L

NO| MBS ary 248 PARTS NAME
PARTS NO. -
1 18581 1 {{F LIFTING BELL CRANK
2 | 8582 1 {{OFRB(KX) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
3 | 36020 1 [KDFL LIFTING BELL CRANK STUD
4 10728 1 [KOFE S OILING WICK
5 30075 1 |[<OFL Akl SCREW M4X0.7 L=B.0
[ 36016 L 1] LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
7 10516 (I 1 e ~1 0 HINGE SCREW 1/4X32 L~95
) 10517 1 HRMY Aok NUT 1/4X32
8 | aars 2 [HRMAIN LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
10 | 10556 1 [KOFERE(N) PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
1] 1sns 1 |[EhEAZ VIBRATING PRESSER BAR BLOCK
12| 15060 1 {PRIENLLE SCREW 5/16X24 L=180
12 | 10553-A 1 | BRI VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
14 | 10554 $ (hisAARTYLS PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
15 1 34713 (-2 FE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
16 | 19412C 1 |z RE) (204 VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
17] 17104 1 | Eike PINCH SCREW 11/84X40 L=8.0
18 | asois 1 L TFALMEEISE CONNECTING CRANK
19| 10754 1 [ EFALERESIESDL PINCH SCREW 8.75X24 L=16.0
20 | 36014C 1 [ rEEaOur(M) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
21| to0773 1 |==FR7yss NEEDLE BEARING
2z | 10774 1 | EREOvFs (T CONNECTING COLLAR
23| 10703 1 [ ERRDYFRBUI v e — WASHER .
24 | 10775 t [ ELEgovFRLC HINGE SCREW 7/32X32 L=220
25| 10778 1 | EBouFgF -k NUT 7/32X32
26 ] 11879 1 | PRI ETHS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
27| 105713 2 |hRALFHIS—atNial SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
28 | 15110-A (T8 = NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
29| 114875 1 | sY HINGE STUD
30 | 10525 1 (e ALhhT SCREW 6.75X24 L=8.0
31 | 19413 1 (s NEEDLE BAR .
321 19428 1t |$EERE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
33 [ 13385 t [HamEshr PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=5.0
34 { 10728 1 [HEaEE OILING WICK
35| 10533 (IE g ¥t NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
36 | B140553 1 {sHkddal . SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5
37 | an3s 1 (S REHTIEOHRC SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
3a | No122 1 |8 DP X 17 #22 NEEDLE DPXI17 #22
3 | w517 1 |#Ehabi VIBRATING PRESSER BAR BLOCK GUIDE
401 8100 2 [Ehiigitnhl SCREW 9/84X40 L=6.5
41| yos80 1 [1%—n POSITION BRAGKET
42} 10581 1 |fr—-nitohal SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
43 | 11878C VO bEEUSERMT(8) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
44| 11877 V| ERYERX SLIDE BLOCK _
45 [ 11876 t | LigvsEr Al HINGE SCREW 7/32X32
46 | 1058¢ 1 |V RLESRE SCREW 7/32X32 L=1.0
471 18275 1 | EtE ' NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
48 | 19409 1 |3 CONNECTION
49 | 19408 1 | ESsELL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=115
50 | sope-02 1 [EROsFRRBLHuk NUT 9/32X28
51| 18017 1 (EROVF CONNECTION ROD
52 | ts018 1 [E8ouFRHC HINGE SCREW $/32X28 L=13.5
53] ti412 1 [EgOAT Ry NUT MEXI
54 | 10589 1 | BBosFERlub Dyl v— WASHER
55 [ 18540 I E € - {n DIT ol ~Y Wy BV PR B WASHER
56 | 18539 t (E#ouFEAl HINGE SCREW MEXi
57| 17095 IR £ - m Y N a2 AV X 5T "E” RING
58 | to728 KD EER(N) S 6 X8X25 OILING WICK
59 10728 I |PIRAEIHE 8 X6X25 CILING WICK
6o | 10728 1 |HBE8E RS 6X6X25 OILING WICK
61 | i1080 2 [{AMoInt OILING FELT




A SRR
PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT




A SARA

PRESSER BAR, LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

NO.| MEES orty 24 PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.

1 36024 1 | PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE

2 10761 1 | EmRBLHhl SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

3 10538 1 |[Ra#rsn(L) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)

4 10761 1 {agreni{t)itHrhl SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

5 10541 tRE F& ¥ 12 PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
[ 10862 1 |RxRERSLL SCREW 5/32X40 L=0.5

7 18479 1 |RAiRtas ' PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

] 19518 1 |[Iramasahl PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0

) 18480 1 |[<oFiaml SCREW 11/§4X40 L=8.0

] 10540 (I F & PRESSER BAR

11 10547 t |WamssTiRiIh SPRING

121 10546-A 1 |MXEISE TR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE

13| 10659 R LL— PRESSER BAR LIFTER

14| 10660 1 jLst—tAal HINGE SCREW 4.5X32 L=15

15 { 13380 1 |wiEnsys PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET

16 | $3305 1 |masfazi Tanl SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.

t7 | 30023 1 |IBAEASNCTF) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)

18| 10781 1 {MARASNLTFIESRE SCREW 8.75X24 1L=11.0

19 | 10798-S U Ea2 , A ' LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

20| 10684 1 |riAtnht SCREW 3.4X38 L=9.0

21 | aeo2e 1 |{RagXigilh PRESSER BAR SPRING

22 | 10708 1 | XETRhELE PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW 6.75X24 L=13.0
23] 11158 1 [kl PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW 1/4X32 L=44.5
24| 18175 1 [RB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

25| 10516 1 |Bnl SCREW 1/4%X32 L=9.5

26 | 105317 1 B RCrvk NUT 1/4X32

27 | 10548-A 1 AW EEELES BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK

23 10518 1 |t i PINCH SCREW 8.75X24 L=I15

29 | 1511t 1 [Edubse PIN

30| 18577 1 1ERT LIFTING LEVER STOP

a1 | 13058 1 [SRHALr SCREW 6.75X24 1=28.0

3z | 13084 2 | B8tk NUT 8.75X24 '

33| 1484 1 |X8isvial HINGE SCREW 5/18X24 L=11.0

34 | 12674 1 (Bidh®rhi SCREW 3/18X32 L.=6.0

as | 113s7 1 |BiITR SPRING

as | 18575 1 [BHbiK KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER EXTENSION LEVER
37 | 30066 2 MBS LHhe SCREW MS5X0.8 L=12.0

s | 16287 2 |[MRmBitHRL Ty r— WASHER

39 | 4135 2 [WRhS T vk NUT M5X0.8

10




TEUREER
FEED MECHANISM

11



XY BI&
FEED MECHANISM

NO, HRES |aoTY = PARTS NAME —
PARTS NO.

1 18578 T [RUMARIL(RT) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
z | soow 1 [@umAsiLimutonie SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

3 18065 2 |#YRBRRL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0

4 | 18694 1 IRYb , FEED ROCK SHAFT BASE

5 | 186896 1 [EYE8ER FEED BASE SUPPORTING PIN

6 | 31094 t | EVEHEEE G “E” RING

7| 18277 1 | FEED ROCK SHAFT

8| is28t 1 |EYsRs FEEDR ROCK SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER
9 | an11me 2 |EumBHilbhhl SCREW MSX0.8 L=25.0

10| soz23 2 [EYMES ./ wot POSITION PIN

11| 18702 1 [EURASN (&) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING {BACK)
12 [ 1780 1 {BURARIL(E)ESHRLE SCREW 15/84X28 L=12.0

13 ] 10528 1 |igYt& FEED BASE

14| 19535 1 | RYLHAS FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK

15| ¥9529 1 [EYLTasEE SLIDE BLOCK PIN

16 | 19530 | | EULEERXOVr— WASHER

17 | 50230 1 YA sk it SCREW 3/16X32 L=50

18 | 18031-% 1 [EYE FEED DOG

19 ] 18525 2 |iXuUiitsHiat SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0

20{ 18122 1 [ZXDuF FEED FORKED CONNEGTION

21 | 18123 1 [ZRovsFihbC JHINGE SCREW M3IX0.5
22 | 4213 2z [ZRovF#mMBL - NUT M3X0.5 .
23 [ 18014 [ - 4 2 LV o o -1 8 HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=105
24| 17207 1 XA FEED CONNECTING LINK

251 B105 1 {ZXowFE Uy NUT 9/32X28
28 | 19527 1 |RUMIEDE (iR FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (BACK)
21| 18015 1 [ZRovFBRC EHINC%E SCREW 9/32X28 L=245
28 | s10s 1 |Z=xavFghCtyk NUT 8/32X28
29 | 3o 1| XUMESE () St PINCH SCREW M8X1 L=100
30| 18073 1 [ETFRm) - (&) x50 FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING(ERONT)- (BACK)
| sovs 1 | ETFM(Esiac SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5
32 | ess24 t |LLTFTMEEEM FEED LIFTING CRANK (FRONT)
33 | 30066 1 | ETFMESEN SR PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0
a4 | 18278 v | LT IFEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
a5 | 18282 1 | L TFaEs FEED LIFFING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER
36| 27178 2 [EFHRES1EHHL SCREW M3X0.8 L=25.0
37} 18289 2 |2 TFTHERE/ 20, POSITION PIN

38 | 10579 1 {EFR(ik) bRl SCREW [5/84X28 L=20.0
39 | 18021 1 | FayK CRANK CONNECTING ROD
40 | 1704t 1 | L FOuFET b OILING FELT
41 ] 10723 1 | ETFRuEIz A RETAINER

42 | 18077 1 | ETmEZSE(#R) FEED LIFTING CRANK (BACK)

43| 18018 1 LETFovrEht HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=135

44 | 8105 1 | L FROvFERCrv- INUT 8/32X28

45 | 18065 1 | EFMESEk)&RL PINCH SCREW MS5X0.8 L=14.0
46 | 30138 2 [RHEEAE SUPPORY BAR

12




FEED REGULATOR

% v) A i Bl %

13



XY R B &%
FEED REGULATOR

NO| REWS |aTY &% PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.

1 19542¢ ISV IREE) FEED REGULATOR COMPLETE

2 19524 1 |RYmRMooK FEED REGULATOR ROD

3] 37134 | {EYRBOUFEar PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0

4 19542 1 [EEUIRIN FEED REGULATOR

] 17208 1 EVEARY R FEED REGULATOR SCREW 9/32X28 L=14.5
s | 8105 UIE 303 i {2 T 20 8 NUT 9/32X28 )

7 | 18506 1 {2 EE REVERSE LEVER SHAFT CRANK
8 tsn21C I B X B(YA4E) REVERSE BLOCK COMPLETE

3 | 18507 (IR TASTAIPIRC 7 ¥ F1d 7 ~1M SCREW 15/64X28 L=8.5

10] 18515 IR VAS i PTACY & 13 00 REVERSE LEVER SPRING

13| 18518 IR PAT L e & AW ¢ 10 SPRING RETAINER

12{ 7023 TR PASr  PIACO- S LV RPLr £ b ST o T ~ 1 SCREW 8/64X40 L=10.38

12| 18574 1 LSyt $—m REVERSE LEVER SHAFT

4| 18511 1 Sl sS— REVERSE LEVER

15| 10845 1 S A—EiRl PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0
16| 18533 1 A& FEED REGULATING BASE

17| 18434 t (EUASTMCL FEED REGULATING SUPPORT STUD
18 | 17057 | AV - WASHER

19 ] 10558 1 [RUBIEMCSLRE SCREW 4.5X32 L=8.0

20 | 11488 1 | BYBABIHCENRT SCREW 15/84X28 L=8.0

21 | 30088 4 | RUBKEESHRLC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0

22§ 50114 2 [EYHEE /oL POSITION PIN
23| 18579 1 BUYABLC FEED REGULATING SCREW
24 | 18418 1 RUBEA 1 FEED REGULATING DIAL
25 | 34304 1 [CF®m FEED INDICATING DISC

28 | 18417 I |EVIRE S AT Enfat SCREW 4.5X32 1=8.0
27| t1z43m | RvmRmS et PIN
28 | 15729 1 RYRARA S NRTIY SPRING

25 | 18420 1 {ovs O RING

14




- TEBATR
ARM SHAFT(UPRIGHT), LOWER SHAFT

15



AMTH- PYBEYR
. ARM SHAFT, LOWER SHAFT

NO.| BIRIES QTY ah PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.

1 18096 1 |[BEAr—X BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE

2z 18034 1 | RE BOBBIN

3 18033¢C 1 |h¥evk ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE

4 18035 1 | R HOOK SUPPORTING PLATE

s 6025 t AR RC SCREW 11/64X40 L=12.0

'] 18090 1 (A IRASI D HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

7 8002 t {hATMARN (MR SCREW 15/04X28 L=17.5

[ 18044 (P b s T A HOOK SHAFY CAM

8 | soos 2 |F—Tr—hLiHhl SCREW 15/64X28 L=15

10| 18089 1 |h=m HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

1| ss3s v | HhIMBRER WASHER

12 18102 1 |ATHAES OILING WICK

13 ] 18042 1 [F—TF—RA%N THREAD RELEASING SHAFT BUSHING

14 | 18041 1 [4A—Tr—. THREAD RELEASING SHAFT

15{ 18039 1 RELr—24—T+— THREAD RELEASING FINGER

16 | 18040 1 jA—-TFr—itvhat SCREW M5X0.8 L=8.0

17| 1786 t |F=—FF—mAsnitnhl SCREW 15/84X28 L=12.0

18| 18043 1 |#—FF-=R THREAD RELEASING SHAFT FORK

19 | 30088 1 (A—TFr——XEhU PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12.0

20 | 18053 1 HBELERS PUSH BUTTON

21 ] 18054 t RS AT PUSH BUTTON SPRING

22| 10674 1 {RURE cLIP

23| 18052 1 | w HOOK SHAFT LOGCK RATCHET

24| 17022 2 {R¥LSHAL SCREW (/4X40 L=50

25 | 1sa3s 1 |HTmrASIL() HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)

28| som 1 1AIASAR (k) BT SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5

27 { 18047 1 7S5y F(E) SAFETY CLUTYCH {LEFT)

28 | 17018 3 |90 F(E)LEwial SCREW 1/4X40 L=75

29 | 18278 1 | T LOWER SHAFT

30| 18046 1 [P35 FHS 6X6X80 OQILING WICK

31| 18048 1 |95 F(R) SAFETY CLUTCH (RIGKT)

32| 18051 1 |9TvFXFUA kbt SCREW 5/32X28 1=6.0

33 | 18050 1 | TYFRITV T SPRING

34 ] 18049 1 [939F M STEEL BALL

351 17019 3 |75y F (R ILhRE SCREW 1/4X40 L=75

36 | 13280 2 | FMASNLRE LOWER SHAFT BUSHING HOLDER .
37| 1827 2 | FTMASA(IN) - () LOWER SHAFT BUSHING({FRONT) - (MIDDLE)
38| 21718 4 | FRAZLERSIEHRLE SCREW M5X0.8 L=25.0

39 | 8023 4 | TWAZLRE /w00, POSITION PIN

40 | 8009 2 |'FRRAFIL(NH) - () LHhC SCREW 15/84X28 L=7.5

41 17031 1 | FThS~—- COLLAR

2] 809 2 | FRHS—Hat COLLER SEY SCREW 11/64X40 L=35

431 18057 1 [FX5L(#&) LOWER SHAFT BUSHING({BACK)

44 | soos 2 |FTHARL(&) R SCREW 15/84X28 L=15

45 | 17028C 1t | Tayr—Gale) LOWER SHAFT GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
46 | 17022 2 |FM¥Xy—isial SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0

41} 7020 1 |3Ik ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)

48 | 17023C 1 [REYr—(TF)hiH) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (LOWER) SPIRAL) COMPLETE
43 | 17022 2 [ZMEVY—(Flithhaal SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=50

50| 17025 1 |TMARIL(TF) ARM SHAFT {(UPRIGHT) BUSHING (LOWER)
51 10571 1 {A2n(CFltkoht SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0

52 | 17026 1 |AMARLCFY2 Lk OILING FELT

53 | 19554 1 |si#aAsN(L) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (UPPER)
54 1 105N 1 |Aan{ Lt SCREW 6.75X24 £.=20.0

55| 17026 1 ZEMAIN(LY2I - OILING FELT

56 | 11021C U I T—( L) Rl ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (SPIRAL) COMPLETE
871 17022 2 |ZM¥rv—(Lubstal SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.0

58 | 30750 1 JLdATIL( LYK BAND

59 | 18058C 1 [ FY—=hAA—=(TF)ht) GEAR COVER (LOWER) {SPIRAL) COMPLETE
60 { 18058 1| ¥Fv—hsi—(Fiaht PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=26

16

Lt




-

HBg %

:

LUBRICATION

5

17



A AN VR

LUBRICATION
NO.| BREW oty B PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.

1 4124 2 BN IS Tl SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.8
2 | 30022 2 |iaSkanos.t OILING WICK CLAMP

3| nzo06 2 |BELHT v+ NUT M4X0.7

4 11069 1 | LWASIL{A) 2 - OILING FELT

[ 18287 1 | OILING WICK

s 18288 i EZ—-nFa-—7 Olt TUBE

7| 20071 2 [LMASILOLIR RUBBER PLUG

8 11069 2 |LWAZENTZI N OILING FELT

9 18113 1 lfE=—n¥a—7 OlL TUBE 35MM

10| taro03 1 [F1nces OIL RESERVOIR

t 18109 1 As OILING WICK  220MM

12| 18111 1 |IE=—nFa—~T OlL. TUBE 75MM

131 20087 1 [T LE RUBBER PLUG

14| 18104 1 {(FAINEF 71 FELY

15| 7041 1 |FrntisE il SCREW

16 | 18108 1 A OILING WICK 160MM

17 ] 18362 1 |E=—pFa—J OIL TUBE

18 { 18361 I |#E OILING WICK

18] 20171 1 [ATRASN(MILE RUBBER PLUG

20| 11089 2 [hTMAE(M) 2 OILING FELT

211 18354 LI b 1% " TATE S OiL RESERVOIR GASKET
22 | 18352 1 AR Ofl. RESERVOIR PLATE
23 | 18353 1| QIL RESERVOIR WINDOW
24 [ 15007 4 | FLniEEHht SCREW 8/64X40 L=10.0
251 18092 1 | io¥, OIL PACKING

28 | 3091 1 b PLUG SCREW 11/84X40
27| 18094 1 | iE Oil. CONTROLLER

28 | 18093 1 RS OlL CONTROLLER PLATE
20 | 21104 1 [N ERESRC SCREW 11/84X40 L=15
30 [ 18085 [ BE G -1 . |REGULATING SCREW M4X0.7 L=18.0
3y 4137 1 bk NUT M4X0.7

18



1 <& "0 b [~ TRy

ACCESSORIES

19




WiRmBEve

ACCESSORIES

NO.] B2®S | oTY 22 PARTS NAME
PARTS NO,

1 8132-B 1 |BMRs ACCESSORIES BAG

2 8123 1 | oI

3 18034 & (Rt B80BBIN

4 | NO122 3 |8 OP X117 #22 NEEDLE DP X §7 #22

5 70176 1 [REBLF 2 W) WRENCH 2.0 MM

[ 11969 1 |ARALF (2.5 MM WRENCH 2.5 MM

7 11487 1 |FRALLF {3MM) WRENCH 3.0 MM

] 15571 t [AALLF (4 MWD WRENCH 4.0 MM

[ 10748 1 | AHRL T DOUBLE HEAD WRENGCH

10 ] 18084 1 |Zs%F (6 X7 MM) SPANNER 8 X 7 MM

114 sita 1 JFSA4—(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)

12 ] g120 1 {FSA+i—(ch) SCREW DRIVER {MIDDLE)

13] &2t 1 |F3A8—00) SCREW DRIVER {SMALL)

14 ] sos1 2 |enhtuk MACHINE HINGE COMPLETE
15 | 8052 3 (Al SCREW

6 [ 18288 (E: ] OIL PAN COMPLETE

17| 6055 s | g NAIL _

18 | 35254 t |&RIZevk SPOOL PIN COMPLETE

20




RWWEH—F, RMhIN—, D420 —ND—F
BELT GUARD, ROCK SHAFT COVER, FINGER GUARD

21




P g P Rl gt

TARTH/I/ NN,

A4S

BELT GUARD, ROCK SHAFT COVER, FINGER GUARD

W o As LN -

NO.

BnERES aTy R4 PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.
30814C t SN H—E(8B) BELT GUARD SET
Jo615 1 S NrH—FEhs/— BELT GUARD UPPER COVER
30014 1 [ —F BELT GUARD
111862 2 [SnbkdH—-Fikdhhat SCREW 3.4X36 L=54
12418 1 | EhsS—itdhial UPPER COVER SCREW 13/64X32 L=3.0
10650 1 pILbH—Fib il SCREW (LOWER) 3.4X36 1=60
11142 1 (SRR —FLECFY Oy v — WASHER
15121 5 | H—¥(X) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (L ARGE)
. 15122 I R H—F{N) AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (SMALL)
11830 1 JBH—F(p SCREW B/84X40 Lz5.8
16287 2 [MBH-F(X)LDr v — WASHER
15081 2 WMPH-F(R)XR$alL SCREW 3.5X16L
12418 2 |#x#mhs—iLsbhat SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
4118 1 (iR S— ROCK SHAFT COVER
20067 i MDA PLUG
34174 1 |HEMcS ) OILING WICK
4178 I IEZ—=Fa—T) OiL TUBE
380 e 3y PACw g OILING FELT
24177 1 [WdAE(2) OILING WICK
34179 1 |EZ—=AFa2—T(2D) OIL TUBE
8040 2 [t ——nFa~-Ftrhal SCREW 9/84X40 L=8.0
30025 2 [T —Fa—Tt LT v— |WASHER
30022 2 HEMEZ—NFa--To5uT cLIP
10937 1 (2= H—F FINGER GUARD -
10677 1 |- H—Fithtal oy — WASHER
10743 1 |ZeH—H—FitHhal SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0
30046 1 |[7—Autshial EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.0

22




73 X 73 me R TR
HOOK COMPLETE

23




HOOK COMPLETE

NO.| NRES ary -E PARTS NAME
PARTS NO.
t 180452 1 |&RAFIIH THREAD TENSION SPRING
2 | 18045-4 1 |&AFIThivhl SET SCREW
a 18045-3 1 |=BFIRSHLL REGULATING SCREW
4 18096-1 1 | Rer—a BOBBIN CASE
5 | 18096-5 1 |w=es BOBBIN CASE PULLING PLATE
[ 15008-6 1 [Hrmi BOBBIN SET PLATE
7 | 18045-8 1 RIS BOBBIN SET PLATE SPRING
s 18045-7 1 {HELmAr PIN s
s 18045-10 1 {ZE&ENILTR ANTI SPILL SPRING
10 | 18045-9 1 |wesARYIRL SET SCREW
i 18033-4 1 |AAT BOBBIN CASE BASE
12 | 18033-5 1 |RATMA HOOK GIB
13| 18033-6 3 |ARHATwALSLL - SET SCREW
14| 18033-3 1 |#HT ROTATING HOOK ONLY
15A] 18033-7 1 [hTibdhal(a) HOOK SET SCREW (A)
158 18033-8 1 |h=iedilie) HOOK SET SCREW (B)
16 | 18033-2 1 |&RBHINL THREAD GUIDE
17| 18033-3 3 |&KsiThat vl SET SCREW

24







